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Hawthorne Racecourse - Thursday, Sep 26, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that

weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Wins
2113
1518
1029

Races
6619
6619
6619

Win %
31.9
229
15.5

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Meadowlands
Thistledown
Canterbury Park
Parx Racing
Fresno
Hastings

Los Al Day
Belterra Park
Fairmount Park
Presque Isle
Delaware Park
Finger Lakes
Prairie Meadows
Assiniboia
Gulfstream Park
Mountaineer
Charles Town

all tracks
Remington Park
Laurel Park

Century Mile

Belmont at Aqueduct
Indiana Downs
Churchill Downs
Louisiana Downs
Los Al Night
Woodbine

Emerald Downs

Monmouth Park

Wins
6
27
16
28
15
10
19
24
10
20
23
17
17
1
20
21
16
470
20
18

19
18
27
13

18

Races

12
57
40
71
39
26
50
64
28
58
68
51
51
33
60
64
50
1469
63
61
17
14
67
64
96
52

75
23
20

Win %
50.0
47.4
40.0
39.4
38.5
38.5
38.0
37.5
35.7
34.5
33.8
33.3
838
33.3
838
32.8
32.0
32.0
31.7
29.5
29.4
28.6
28.4
28.1
28.1
25.0
25.0
24.0
21.7
20.0



Track Name Wins Races Win %

Grants Pass 5 25 20.0
Fort Erie 6 30 20.0
Hawthorne 7 36 19.4

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second

horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 97507 27290 28.0 48.4
11-20 47056 16099 34.2 55.1
21-30 17186 6729  39.2 58.7

31+ 4579 1973 43.1 61.7



Race #1

02:10 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #7 Plain Or Peanut the 2/1 ML favorite
trained by Dino DiZeo and ridden by Rachel Slevinsky.
The four-year-old gelding by Mucho Macho Man has
good early speed in a projected paceless race in
combination with better overall speed figures against
this bunch to win in this spot.

Rank Score

Plain Or Peanut 2/1 1st 51
Slava Ukraini 4/1 2nd 57
Vanisky 6/1 3rd 59

Wildwood's ... 10/1 4th 59

03:06 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, Maiden Special Weight

The top pick is #7 Curls Nite Out the 3/1 ML favorite
trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by David Cohen.
The two-year-old filly by Higher Power has a top trainer
who has shown the ability to prepare a first time starter
to win on debut.

M/L. Rank Score

Race #2

02:38 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, Allowance

Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #7 Chaos Reigns.
The six-year-old gelding by Malibu Moon is trained by
James DiVito and ridden by Julio E. Felix. He has very
good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

Chaos Reigns 3/1 1st 54
Atkins 52 2nd 57
Gluckstadt 81 3rd 63
Findaway 92 4th 64

Race #4

03:34 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, $25,000 Maiden Claiming

The top pick is #1 Good to Be Prince the 5/2 ML
favorite trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by David
Cohen. The two-year-old gelding by American Freedom
has average speed figures but is still open to
improvement being so lightly raced.

M/l. Rank Score

Curls Nite Out  3/1 1st 20

Goldenageac... 9/2 2nd 53
Stable Currency 7/2 3rd 57

Classycowto... 8/1 4th 60

04:02 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, $20,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #7 Moment to Shine.

The four-year-old filly by Bolt d'Oro is trained by Larry
Rivelli and ridden by E. T. Baird. She has just enough

of a combined high ranking in a variety of categories to

give a look in this spot.

GoodtoBe P... 5/2 1st 49
Leos Wish 51 2nd 67
Man of Quality 7/2 3rd 68
Mark My Me... 6/1 4th 71

Iéiace H#O

04:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, $12,500 Claiming

The top pick is #5 Peggy's Way the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by Hugo Rodriguez and ridden by Christopher
A. Emigh. The three-year-old filly by Gormley has the
top combo of trainer and jockey.

HEME



MI/l. Rank Score

Rank Score

Momentto S... 3/1 1st 49

Ha Ha Gloria ... 8/1 2nd 58
6]
<

Il MadelynBele 5/2 3rd 59

Chrome Attack 9/2 4th 72

04:58 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

Our pick is the 4/1 second choice, #1 All Choked Up.
The five-year-old gelding by Klimt is trained by James
DiVito and ridden by Alexis Centeno. He has very good
speed figures that matchup well with this group.

Picks M/l. Rank Score
All Choked Up  4/1 1st 49
Sir Pistolero 51 2nd 67
Great Coolness 6/1 3rd 71
[ 9] Sharp Stick 3/1 4th 72

Race #9

05:54 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, $10,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 9/2 second choice, #3 Get the Candy.
The six-year-old mare by Twirling Candy is trained by
Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by Christopher A.
Emigh. She has the expectation to make the lead and
run them off their feet for the win.

Getthe Candy 9/2 1st 43

Docs Seven 7/5 2nd 46

Lipliner 6/1 4th 90

Tribest (ARG) 8/1 3rd 75

Peggy's Way 5/2 1st 43
Backstage Pass 9/2 2nd 59
Problematica 12/1 3rd 64
Quiero Dinero  5/1 4th 68

Race #8

05:26 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top selection is #7 Princess Tenko the 9/2 third
choice on the morning line, trained by Joel Campbell
and Orlando Mojica. A four-year-old daughter of Good
Magic has very good speed figures that matchup well
with this group.

EREE

Rank Score

Princess Tenko 9/2 1st 48

Paddy Gal 7/2 2nd 50
Summer Atth... 4/1 3rd 53

No Nannette No 6/1 4th 74
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