

Hawthorne Racecourse - Thursday, Sep 26, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2113	6619	31.9
second top	1518	6619	22.9
third top	1029	6619	15.5

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Meadowlands	6	12	50.0
Thistledown	27	57	47.4
Canterbury Park	16	40	40.0
Parx Racing	28	71	39.4
Fresno	15	39	38.5
Hastings	10	26	38.5
Los Al Day	19	50	38.0
Belterra Park	24	64	37.5
Fairmount Park	10	28	35.7
Presque Isle	20	58	34.5
Delaware Park	23	68	33.8
Finger Lakes	17	51	33.3
Prairie Meadows	17	51	33.3
Assiniboia	11	33	33.3
Gulfstream Park	20	60	33.3
Mountaineer	21	64	32.8
Charles Town	16	50	32.0
all tracks	470	1469	32.0
Remington Park	20	63	31.7
Laurel Park	18	61	29.5
Century Mile	5	17	29.4
	4	14	28.6
Belmont at Aqueduct	19	67	28.4
Indiana Downs	18	64	28.1
Churchill Downs	27	96	28.1
Louisiana Downs	13	52	25.0
Los Al Night	1	4	25.0
Woodbine	18	75	24.0
Emerald Downs	5	23	21.7
Monmouth Park	4	20	20.0

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Grants Pass	5	25	20.0
Fort Erie	6	30	20.0
Hawthorne	7	36	19.4

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	97507	27290	28.0	48.4
11 - 20	47056	16099	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	17186	6729	39.2	58.7
31+	4579	1973	43.1	61.7

Race #1

02:10 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #7 Plain Or Peanut the 2/1 ML favorite trained by Dino DiZeo and ridden by Rachel Slevinsky. The four-year-old gelding by Mucho Macho Man has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Plain Or Peanut	2/1	1st	51
5	Slava Ukraini	4/1	2nd	57
6	Vanisky	6/1	3rd	59
2	Wildwood's	10/1	4th	59
4				•

Race #3

03:06 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, Maiden Special Weight
The top pick is #7 Curls Nite Out the 3/1 ML favorite
trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by David Cohen.
The two-year-old filly by Higher Power has a top trainer
who has shown the ability to prepare a first time starter
to win on debut.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Curls Nite Out	3/1	1st	20
3	Goldenageac	9/2	2nd	53
4	Stable Currency	7/2	3rd	57
8	Classycowto	8/1	4th	60
4				

Race #5

04:02 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, \$20,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #7 Moment to Shine. The four-year-old filly by Bolt d'Oro is trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by E. T. Baird. She has just enough of a combined high ranking in a variety of categories to give a look in this spot.

Race #2

02:38 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, Allowance

Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #7 Chaos Reigns. The six-year-old gelding by Malibu Moon is trained by James DiVito and ridden by Julio E. Felix. He has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Chaos Reigns	3/1	1st	54
4	Atkins	5/2	2nd	57
1	Gluckstadt	8/1	3rd	63
6	Findaway	9/2	4th	64

Race #4

03:34 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, \$25,000 Maiden Claiming
The top pick is #1 Good to Be Prince the 5/2 ML
favorite trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by David
Cohen. The two-year-old gelding by American Freedom
has average speed figures but is still open to
improvement being so lightly raced.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Good to Be P	5/2	1st	49
2	Leos Wish	5/1	2nd	67
6	Man of Quality	7/2	3rd	68
8	Mark My Me	6/1	4th	71
4				•

Race #6

04:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$12,500 Claiming

The top pick is #5 Peggy's Way the 5/2 ML favorite trained by Hugo Rodriguez and ridden by Christopher A. Emigh. The three-year-old filly by Gormley has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Moment to S	3/1	1st	49
3	Ha Ha Gloria	8/1	2nd	58
6	Madelyn Belle	5/2	3rd	59
2	Chrome Attack	9/2	4th	72
4)

Race #7

04:58 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

Our pick is the 4/1 second choice, #1 All Choked Up. The five-year-old gelding by Klimt is trained by James DiVito and ridden by Alexis Centeno. He has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	All Choked Up	4/1	1st	49
5	Sir Pistolero	5/1	2nd	67
8	Great Coolness	6/1	3rd	71
9	Sharp Stick	3/1	4th	72

Race #9

05:54 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, \$10,000 Claiming
Our pick is the 9/2 second choice, #3 Get the Candy.
The six-year-old mare by Twirling Candy is trained by
Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by Christopher A.
Emigh. She has the expectation to make the lead and run them off their feet for the win.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Get the Candy	9/2	1st	43
8	Docs Seven	7/5	2nd	46
10	Tribest (ARG)	8/1	3rd	75
7	Lipliner	6/1	4th	90

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Peggy's Way	5/2	1st	43
8	Backstage Pass	9/2	2nd	59
6	Problematica	12/1	3rd	64
1	Quiero Dinero	5/1	4th	68
4				•

Race #8

05:26 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top selection is #7 Princess Tenko the 9/2 third choice on the morning line, trained by Joel Campbell and Orlando Mojica. A four-year-old daughter of Good Magic has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Princess Tenko	9/2	1st	48
2	Paddy Gal	7/2	2nd	50
4	Summer At th	4/1	3rd	53
3	No Nannette No	6/1	4th	74
4				